

FOI Request Response information

| | |
|-----------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------|
| FOI request reference: | 2015/137 |
| Date request received: | 07/07/2015 |
| Date request responded to: | 04/08/2015 |
| Category: | Incidents |
| Tags: | Serious incidents, learning disabilities, deaths, service users |

Request Detail:

Deaths and serious incidents re LD service users

I am seeking information about the number of deaths and serious incidents concerning people with learning disabilities at your trust since 2011. Specifically:

1. The total number of deaths per year since 2011
2. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been investigated
3. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected'
4. The total number of deaths per year since 2011 that have been recorded as 'unexpected' and have subsequently been investigated.
5. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011.
6. The number of serious incidents recorded per year since 2011 that have been investigated.

Please only include deaths and incidents concerning those with learning disabilities, not all deaths/incidents at your trust.

Response Detail:

In response to your recent FOI request the Trust is unable to provide information that you have requested.

The Trust can disclose the number of deaths but is not able to break that down to show the number for people with Learning Disabilities as this information is not held in an accessible format, but only recorded in individual client records.